
  Society for Promotion of Vocational & Technical Education [SOVTECH] 

DBRAIT Campus, Port Blair 

 

 
F.No. SOV/2-17/Programmer/2014/61                                                     Dated 17/06/2022 
 

 
 
 

This is with reference to advertisement No. SOV/2-17/Programmer/2014/35 dated 

24.05.2022. The responses to Claims and Objections are as under: 
 

S 
No. 

Name of the 
applicant 

Registration 
No. 

Post for which Claims & 
Objections received  

Response 

1 Mr. Muthu Pandi 94202200113 Network Administrator 
(SDC) 

Considered Eligible 

 
 
 
Please Note: 
 

1. The final list of eligible candidates is enclosed as Annexure 1. 

2. The Hall tickets for the eligible candidates may be downloaded from e-Recruitment 
portal www.erecruitment.andaman.gov.in w.e.f 21st June, 2022. 

3. The schedule of the examination has been attached as Annexure 2. 

4. All candidates should carry 1 no. Government ID like Aadhaar card/Driving 
license/Pan card etc.  

5. All candidates must carry 2 nos. of passport sized photographs along with hall tickets. 

6. The venue of the examination will be Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Institute of Technology, 
Dollygunj. 

 

 
 
 

 

Executive Officer 

                                                                                                                    SOVTECH  

http://www.erecruitment.andaman.gov.in/


ANNEXURE 1 

FINAL LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR VARIOUS POSTS IN SOVTECH 

 

Name of the Post: Network Engineer (South Andaman) 

    

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 K BALAN 94202200001 LATE P KANDA SWAMY 

2 R PON HARIS KUMAR 94202200003  R M RAJENDRAN 

3 ASHIS HALDER 94202200008 NILKANTA HALDER 

4 SURAJEET MANDAL 94202200012 C R MANDAL 

5 PRIYANKA CP 94202200016 CP PRAKASAN 

6 

 SHIV PRASAD 

KAIWARTYA 94202200022 ASHA RAM KAIWARTYA 

7 SHUBAM DAS 94202200026 SHIVA DAS 

8 B LAVANYA 94202200028 B APPAL SWAMY 

9  SOUMIT ROY 94202200029 SHANKAR ROY 

10 SAAKSHI SAHA 94202200035 GOURI SANKAR SAHA 

11 SUBRATA BISWAS 94202200043 DEEPAK BISWAS 

12 SHILPA ROY 94202200046 NITAI ROY 

13 T LAVANYA KURESH 94202200050 T KURESH 

14 Y HARISH KUMAR 94202200052 Y GOPAL RAO 

15 M NAGAMANI 94202200054 S MURUGAN 

16 S LAXMAN 94202200057 S NARAYAN RAO 

17 K DINESH 94202200061  K JANAKI RAO 

18 DIBAKAR BAROI 94202200070 MOTI BAROI 

19 SANDEEP KUMAR 94202200072 SOMRU 

20 AVINASH DUA 94202200075 RAJ KUMAR DUA 

21 B SAI KUMAR 94202200086 B TRIMURTHY 

22 POOJA ARYA 94202200091 BRIJ MOHAN 

23 SUPRIT BISWAS 94202200093 

SUBHAS CHANDRA 

BISWAS 

24 

SHREY ANANT 

SANDIMAN 94202200098 

SUNIL MADHUKAR 

SANDIMAN 

25 T MURALI 94202200100 T DEVARAJU 

26 

ANUBHA CHANDER 

DAS 94202200101 

SHRI SUSHIL CHANDER 

DAS 

27 K RAHUL 94202200102 K PAPA RAO 

28 VENKATA LAKSHMI 94202200105  Y CHANDAR RAO 

29 MANABENDRA BISWAS 94202200107 BHABATOSH BISWAS 

30 VIJAYA 94202200109 M MURUGESHAN 

31 MD ASIF ALAM 94202200110 MD SERAJ ALAM 

32 

ANUP KUMAR 

MAZUMDER 94202200112 SUKANTA MAZUMDER 

33 BINOY JOYDHAR 94202200121 BISWANATH JOYDHAR 

34 NEELESH 94202200123 J S YADAV 

35 S VINOD 94202200130 S KRISHNA RAO 

36 RAVI RANJAN 94202200133 LATE AMIT RANJAN 

    

    
  



Name of the Post: Network Engineer (North & Middle Andaman) 

    

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 K BALAN 94202200001 LATE P KANDA SWAMY 

2 ASHIS HALDER 94202200008 NILKANTA HALDER 

3 SURAJEET MANDAL 94202200012 C R MANDAL 

4 

 SHIV PRASAD 

KAIWARTYA 94202200022 ASHA RAM KAIWARTYA 

5 SHUBAM DAS 94202200026 SHIVA DAS 

6  SOUMIT ROY 94202200029 SHANKAR ROY 

7 SUBRATA BISWAS 94202200043 DEEPAK BISWAS 

8 T LAVANYA KURESH 94202200050 T KURESH 

9 M NAGAMANI 94202200054 S MURUGAN 

10  MANOJ DAS 94202200056 JAGADISH DAS 

11 S LAXMAN 94202200057 S NARAYAN RAO 

12 K DINESH 94202200061  K JANAKI RAO 

13 VIVEK YADAV 94202200063 SITA RAM 

14 DIBAKAR BAROI 94202200070 MOTI BAROI 

15 SANDEEP KUMAR 94202200072 SOMRU 

16 AVINASH DUA 94202200075 RAJ KUMAR DUA 

17 KIRANMAYEE REGURI 94202200083 REGURI V V S N MURTHY 

18 

SHREY ANANT 

SANDIMAN 94202200098  SUNIL MADHUKAR SANDIMAN 

19 T MURALI 94202200100 T DEVARAJU 

20 

ANUBHA CHANDER 

DAS 94202200101 SHRI SUSHIL CHANDER DAS 

21 K RAHUL 94202200102 K PAPA RAO 

22 MANABENDRA BISWAS 94202200107 BHABATOSH BISWAS 

23 MD ASIF ALAM 94202200110 MD SERAJ ALAM 

24 

ANUP KUMAR 

MAZUMDER 94202200112 SUKANTA MAZUMDER 

25 N C PRABHU 94202200129 S N CHANDRAN 

26 

SAIKAT 

BHATTACHARYA 94202200134 SALIL BHATTACHARYA 

    

    

    
  



Name of the Post: Technical Analyst      

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 K BALAN 94202200001 LATE P KANDA SWAMY 

2 R PON HARIS KUMAR 94202200003  R M RAJENDRAN 

3 ADNAN HASSAN 94202200004 ABUL HASSAN 

4 ASHIS HALDER 94202200008 NILKANTA HALDER 

5 SURAJEET MANDAL 94202200012 C R MANDAL 

6 PRIYANKA CP 94202200016 CP PRAKASAN 

7 T SWARNALATHA 94202200020 P THIRUNAVAUKARASU 

8 SHUBAM DAS 94202200026 SHIVA DAS 

9 B LAVANYA 94202200028 B APPAL SWAMY 

10 ARTI KUMARI 94202200030 SHAILESH KUMAR SINGH 

11 SAAKSHI SAHA 94202200035 GOURI SANKAR SAHA 

12 A ABHINANDAN 94202200040 M ARUL SELVAM 

13 JOTHI MAJHI 94202200041 LATE JOYDEV MAJHI 

14 SUBRATA BISWAS 94202200043 DEEPAK BISWAS 

15 SHILPA ROY 94202200046 NITAI ROY 

16 T LAVANYA KURESH 94202200050 T KURESH 

17   Y HARISH KUMAR 94202200052 Y GOPAL RAO 

18 M NAGAMANI 94202200054 S MURUGAN 

19 S LAXMAN 94202200057 S NARAYAN RAO 

20  VIKRAM SINGH 

RAWAT 

94202200059  S S RAWAT 

21 K DINESH 94202200061  K JANAKI RAO 

22 VIVEK YADAV 94202200063 SITA RAM 

23 POOJA KUMARI 94202200066  DURGA TIGGA  

24  PRASHANT VERMA 94202200068 LAKSHMI KANT VERMA 

25 NITESH MISTRY 94202200069 NIRMAL MISTRY 

26 DIBAKAR BAROI 94202200070 MOTI BAROI 

27 SANDEEP KUMAR 94202200072 SOMRU 

28 AVINASH DUA 94202200075 RAJ KUMAR DUA 

29 KIRANMAYEE REGURI 94202200083 REGURI V V S N MURTHY 

30 P PHEBA 94202200084  P PHINEHAS 

31 B SAI KUMAR 94202200086 B TRIMURTHY 

32 GAURAV 94202200090 PRIT PAL 

33 POOJA ARYA 94202200091 BRIJ MOHAN 

34 SUPRIT BISWAS 94202200093 SUBHAS CHANDRA BISWAS 

35 SHREY ANANT 

SANDIMAN 

94202200098  SUNIL MADHUKAR SANDIMAN 

36 ANUBHA CHANDER 

DAS 

94202200101 SHRI SUSHIL CHANDER DAS 

37 K RAHUL 94202200102 K PAPA RAO 

38 ROHIT NAUTIYAL 94202200103 JAYANTI PRASAD 

39 VENKATA LAKSHMI 94202200105  Y CHANDAR RAO 

40 MANABENDRA BISWAS 94202200107 BHABATOSH BISWAS 

41 VISHAL BABU 94202200108 SATHIYANARAYANA 

42 VIJAYA 94202200109 M MURUGESHAN 

43 MD ASIF ALAM 94202200110 MD SERAJ ALAM 

44 NEHA HALDER 94202200114 NARESH HALDER  

45 P DILLESWARI 94202200115 P MADHAVA RAO 

46 BINOY JOYDHAR 94202200121 BISWANATH JOYDHAR 



47 RACHANA SINGH 94202200125 RAMESWAR SINGH 

48 MONISHA DAS 94202200126 NIRMAL DAS 

49 S VINOD 94202200130 S KRISHNA RAO 

50 YASMEEN 94202200131 ALLAUDEEN 

51 SEEMA KUMARI  94202200132 N K SAHNI  

    

    

    
 

Name of the Post: Programmer(e-District)  
    

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 R PON HARIS KUMAR 94202200003  R M RAJENDRAN 

2 ADNAN HASSAN 94202200004 ABUL HASSAN 

3 PRIYANKA CP 94202200016 CP PRAKASAN 

4 T SWARNALATHA 94202200020 P THIRUNAVAUKARASU 

5 ARTI KUMARI 94202200030 SHAILESH KUMAR SINGH 

6 AJU VIJAYAN 94202200031 VIJAYAN P 

7 SAAKSHI SAHA 94202200035 GOURI SANKAR SAHA 

8 V SARAVANAN 94202200038 V VEERAPPAN 

9 SUBRATA BISWAS 94202200043 DEEPAK BISWAS 

10 MAHESWARI 94202200045 MANOHARAN 

11   Y HARISH KUMAR 94202200052 Y GOPAL RAO 

12 S LAXMAN 94202200057 S NARAYAN RAO 

13 MOHAMMED ASIF 94202200058 MOHD FAROOQUE 

14 POOJA KUMARI 94202200066  DURGA TIGGA  

15 MOHAN RAJ 94202200085 THIYAGARAJAN 

16 GAURAV 94202200090 PRIT PAL 

17 J JAYALAXMI 94202200096  P S JAYASEELAN 

18 NEHA HALDER 94202200114 NARESH HALDER  

19 K SHIV KUMAR 94202200117 K SEEMAYYA 

20 RACHANA SINGH 94202200125 RAMESWAR SINGH 

21 N C PRABHU 94202200129 S N CHANDRAN 

22 YASMEEN 94202200131 ALLAUDEEN 

    

    

    

Name of the Post: Network Security Expert (SDC)     

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 D. JOGESH KRISHNA 94202200042 LATE D BALA KRISHNA     

 

 

 

 

  

   

    
 



Name of the Post: Network Administrator (SDC) 

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1  NAZNEEN NISHA 94202200116 ABDUL SALAM 

2 MUTHU PANDI 94202200113 LATE S RAJU 

    

    

    

Name of the Post: BMS Administrator (SDC) 

    

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 S RAVI 94202200014  S KRISHNA RAO 

2 ROHIT NAUTIYAL 94202200103 JAYANTI PRASAD 

3 S VINOD 94202200130 S KRISHNA RAO 

4 

SAIKAT 

BHATTACHARYA 94202200134 SALIL BHATTACHARYA 

 

Name of the Post: Database Administrator (SDC) 

    

S. 

No. 

Name of the 

candidate  

Registration 

No. 
Father's Name 

1 AJU VIJAYAN 94202200031 VIJAYAN P 

 
  



Annexure 2 

Schedule of Examination  

 
Date Schedule  Schedule  

28 June 2022 Trade Test  
(9:30 AM to 01:30 PM) 

• Programmer  

Written Test (MCQ)  
(2:30 PM to 5:30 PM) 

• Network Engineer  

• Technical Analyst 

• BMS Administrator (SDC) 

• Network Admin (SDC) 

• Helpdesk Executive (SDC) 

• Network Security Expert (SDC) 

• Database Administrator (SDC) 

• Server & EMS Administrator (SDC) 

29 June 2022 Skill Test (9:30 AM to 12:30 PM) 

• Technical Analyst  

• BMS Administrator (SDC) 

• Helpdesk Executive (SDC) 

• Network Security Expert (SDC) 

• Database Administrator (SDC) 

• Server & EMS Administrator 
(SDC) 

Skill test (1:30 PM to 5:30 PM) 

• Network Admin (SDC) 

• Network Engineer  
 

30 June 2022 Skill Test (9:30 AM to 12:30 PM) 

• Network Engineer  
 

 

 


